United States Patent (19)
Cipar
54 POTATO CULTIVAR
76 Inventor: Martin S. Cipar, 4057 Keewatin
Trail, Verona, Wis. 53593
21 Appl. No.: 44,214
22 Filed: Apr. 30, 1987
51 int. Cl. .......................... A01H 5/00; C12N 5/00

acetic acid until protein bands were distinct.
Protein Patterns
A conventional numbering system is used for assign
ing locations to each soluble protein band and each
5,434,342
esterase band visualized by the above procedures. (See
Desborough, S. et al., Am. Potato J., supra and Des
borough, S. et al., Phytochemistry, 6, 989-994 (1967)).
Using this numbering system, the electrophoretic pat
terns for FL1625 soluble proteins and esterases was
determined to be as follows:
SM 1234 SL 33A467f8 EB 4562 EA 2345
SM stands for soluble protein middle bands, SL stands
for soluble protein lower bands, EB stands for esterases
in basic gel bands, and EA stands for esterases in acid
gel bands. BP stands for basic gels total protein. The
SM bands were determined in 10% SDS gels while the
SL bands were determined in 12.5% SDS gels. Super
script"c” indicates a concentrated band, superscript "f
indicates a faint band and numerical superscripts indi
cate multiple band (e.g., doublet or triplet) at the indi
cated location. Photographs of the soluble protein mid
dle bands (SM), lower bands (SL), esterases in basic gels
(EB), and esterases in acid gels (EA) electrophoresis
gels of cultivar FL1625 are shown in FIGS. 1a, 1b, 1c,
and 1d respectively. FIG. 1e shows a photograph of the
basic gels total protein electrophoresisgel of cultivar
FL1625.
10
15
25
30
35
45
50
55
65
10
I claim:
1. A potato cultivar of the genus and species Solanun
tuberosum, Group Tuberosum, having moderately
green foliage, vigorous vine growth and white flowers,
having tubers characterized by a white flesh color and
white tuberskin color, a relatively high specific gravity,
a flattish round to blocky oval shape, and having the
proteins which are indicated by the protein electropho
retic fingerprint pattern substantially as shown in FIGS.
1a, 1b, 1c, d and 1e of the drawings.
2. The potato cultivar of claim 1 wherein the tubers
are generally flattish round in shape and have a length
of from about 8.57 to about 12.06 cm, a width of from
about 7.30 to about 9.52 cm, a thickness of from about
5.39 to about 8.25 cm, and specific gravity of from about
1.062 to about 1.107.
3. A potato cultivar, variety FL1625, a tissue culture
of which is on deposit with the American Type Culture
Collection, accession number 40316.
4. A tissue culture of Solanum tuberosum, having
ATCC accession number 40316.
5. A potato plant regenerated from the tissue culture
of claim 4.
k s k sk sk
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
PATENT NO. : 5, 434, 342
DATED
INVENTOR(S) :